PUBLISH: Friday, May 01, 2015 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, May 04, 2015.

Certified to before me this May 01, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 4/7/2015 to 4/20/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/4/2015

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
AIT Laboratories

Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce
Decatur Postmaster

Gordon Food Service

Imaging Office Systems, I
Lehman Feed Mill

Parrish Electric/PhazPak Inc
Ronnie L. Smitley

Shifferly Dodge

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Treasurer of Adams County
West Payment Center

Republic Services #091

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Paul Norr

Jay County REMC

Bluhm & Reber

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Expert Transmission

Wal-Mart

Southeastern Equipment Company Inc
E & B Paving, Inc.

Allen County Juvenile Center
Kevin Burkhalter

Deborah A. Schantz
Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Stationair's Express
ReusserDesign

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
CDW Government, Inc.

Petro Reporting Service, Inc.
American Legion Post #43

Julie A. Harkless

Decatur Ace Hardware

Dave Delong General Carpentry
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.
Anna Steiner

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,165.00
720.00
10,506.39
240.95
346.00
93.86
5.00
10.00
49.00
1,638.54
5,837.00
446.50
307.74
100.00
182.70
2,204.02
28,792.50
2,518.20
134.00
3,578.11
47.00
42.07
200.00
1,020.99
3,500.00
1,928.72
14.54
235.86
162.82
99.91
1,425.98
750.00
50.00
21.00
58.30
391.58
75.00
27.98
2,100.42
108.40
75.00
60.72
491.01
321.00
110.78
756.48
240.10
50.00

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Tri-Weekly News

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

David L. Sommer

Decatur Daily Democrat

Douglas L. Bauman

Grimm's Auto

Kiess Electric

Nipsco

Piqua Repair Inc.

Selking International

St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC
Print Shop

Two Brothers Generator Sales & Services
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
CenturyLink

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Mary Baker

Purdue University

Blackburn Manufacturing C

Don Myers Plumbing

Chad W. Sprunger

Indianapolis Marriott North
Indianapolis Marriott East

Harvest Land Co-op
OnlyInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless
Troyer's Market LLC

Uricks Trucking

Fisher Brother Farms

Deb Stevens

PC Mall-Gov

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Matrix Integration

Schneider Corporation

Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.
First National Bank

LBH Chemical & Industrial
RICOH USA, INC.

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.

First Response

Phil Eicher

Purdue CES Education Fund
Timothy L. Barkey-Petty Cash
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
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Amount

1,287.00
11,950.67
78.11
44.13
54.35
316.77
50.00
315.05
63.00
161.04
217.47
239.92
344.25
924.43
1,480.41
369.37
85.00
1,279.65
607.21
395.73
50.00
104,695.00
114.17
14.75
930.57
424.71
666.90
15,718.15
306.00
1,750.77
1,826.00
1,125.00
452.00
5,609.83
2,572.52
6,155.05
6,206.00
6,900.00
1,125.00
166.93
963.66
2,433.03
39.48
1,370.33
50.00
6.11
24.38
257.50

4/29/2015




IWEA

Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
IACCAC

Matthew Lose

Amstutz Construction and Supplies
CenturyLink

Rodney G Bollenbacher

Katie E. Arthur

Correctional Counseling, Inc.

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
RPM Machinery, LLC

Electronic Strategies, Inc.
Brownells, Inc.

Douglas Hartman

Mike Marbach

Electric Eel

Dwight Teeple

Joseph R B Hilty

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

30.00
320.00
760.00

65.00
121.67

1,500.00
2,553.97
50.00
1,923.08
321.16
239.88
835.05
264.45
2,261.50
160.94
100.00

30.36
366.40
600.00
813.41

Central Customer Charges

Purdue University Collection Office
Sarah Hyde

Allstar Communications

Super Laundry Equipment Corporation
Newegg Business

Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.
Patricia Gonzalez

Watch Communications

Kenric Gould

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Llama Corporation

Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.
Mark Wynn

Jessica Nix

Stacy R. Uliana, Attorney at Law

Indiana Dept of Environmental Management

Green Richard and Trent
Jeremiah S & Karla S Lipscomb
Cross Country Education

Grand Total

343.46
60.00
11.94

3,446.86

271.25

216.99
46.50
23.76

3,349.98
20.00

110.09

100.00
54.75

8.74

730.83

2,476.59

540.00

699.13
40.89

338.00

282,665.20

Page 2 of 2

4/29/2015



