

PUBLISH: Friday, May 01, 2015

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, May 04, 2015.

Certified to before me this May 01, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 4/7/2015 to 4/20/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/4/2015

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,165.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	1,287.00
AIT Laboratories	720.00	Indiana Michigan Power	11,950.67
Appraisal Research Corporation	10,506.39	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	78.11
Berne Ready Mix	240.95	Berne Tri-Weekly News	44.13
Suburban Propane LP	346.00	Cintas Location #338	54.35
City Of Decatur	93.86	Decatur True Value	316.77
Complete Printing Service	5.00	David L. Sommer	50.00
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce	10.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	315.05
Decatur Postmaster	49.00	Douglas L. Bauman	63.00
Gordon Food Service	1,638.54	Grimm's Auto	161.04
Imaging Office Systems, I	5,837.00	Kiess Electric	217.47
Lehman Feed Mill	446.50	Nipsco	239.92
Parrish Electric/PhazPak Inc	307.74	Piqua Repair Inc.	344.25
Ronnie L. Smitley	100.00	Selking International	924.43
Shifferly Dodge	182.70	St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC	1,480.41
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	2,204.02	Print Shop	369.37
Treasurer of Adams County	28,792.50	Two Brothers Generator Sales & Services	85.00
West Payment Center	2,518.20	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,279.65
Republic Services #091	134.00	CenturyLink	607.21
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	3,578.11	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	395.73
Paul Norr	47.00	Mary Baker	50.00
Jay County REMC	42.07	Purdue University	104,695.00
Bluhm & Reber	200.00	Blackburn Manufacturing C	114.17
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	1,020.99	Don Myers Plumbing	14.75
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	3,500.00	Chad W. Sprunger	930.57
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	1,928.72	Indianapolis Marriott North	424.71
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	14.54	Indianapolis Marriott East	666.90
Expert Transmission	235.86	Harvest Land Co-op	15,718.15
Wal-Mart	162.82	OnlyInternet.Net Broadband & Wireless	306.00
Southeastern Equipment Company Inc	99.91	Troyer's Market LLC	1,750.77
E & B Paving, Inc.	1,425.98	Urieks Trucking	1,826.00
Allen County Juvenile Center	750.00	Fisher Brother Farms	1,125.00
Kevin Burkhalter	50.00	Deb Stevens	452.00
Deborah A. Schantz	21.00	PC Mall-Gov	5,609.83
Extinguisher Co. No. 1	58.30	Verizon Wireless	2,572.52
Stationair's Express	391.58	Landon Patterson	6,155.05
ReusserDesign	75.00	Matrix Integration	6,206.00
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	27.98	Schneider Corporation	6,900.00
CDW Government, Inc.	2,100.42	Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.	1,125.00
Petro Reporting Service, Inc.	108.40	First National Bank	166.93
American Legion Post #43	75.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	963.66
Julie A. Harkless	60.72	RICOH USA, INC.	2,433.03
Decatur Ace Hardware	491.01	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	39.48
Dave DeLong General Carpentry	321.00	First Response	1,370.33
O'Reilly Auto Parts	110.78	Phil Eicher	50.00
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	756.48	Purdue CES Education Fund	6.11
Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.	240.10	Timothy L. Barkey-Petty Cash	24.38
Anna Steiner	50.00	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	257.50

IWEA	30.00	Central Customer Charges	343.46
Eric D. Orr, Attorney	320.00	Purdue University Collection Office	60.00
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	760.00	Sarah Hyde	11.94
IACCAC	65.00	Allstar Communications	3,446.86
Matthew Lose	121.67	Super Laundry Equipment Corporation	271.25
Amstutz Construction and Supplies	1,500.00	Newegg Business	216.99
CenturyLink	2,553.97	Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.	46.50
Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00	Patricia Gonzalez	23.76
Katie E. Arthur	1,923.08	Watch Communications	3,349.98
Correctional Counseling, Inc.	321.16	Kenric Gould	20.00
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	239.88	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	110.09
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	835.05	Llama Corporation	100.00
RPM Machinery, LLC	264.45	Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.	54.75
Electronic Strategies, Inc.	2,261.50	Mark Wynn	8.74
Brownells, Inc.	160.94	Jessica Nix	730.83
Douglas Hartman	100.00	Stacy R. Uliana, Attorney at Law	2,476.59
Mike Marbach	30.36	Indiana Dept of Environmental Management	540.00
Electric Eel	366.40	Green Richard and Trent	699.13
Dwight Teeple	600.00	Jeremiah S & Karla S Lipscomb	40.89
Joseph R B Hilty	813.41	Cross Country Education	338.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>282,665.20</u></u>